COLUMBIA COUNTY REGISTER AND RECORDER

RECEIPT
Inv Number: 223639 Invoice Date: 08/16/2018 9:05:12 AM RECEIPT Reg/Drw ID: 0102
Customer: Last Change: Receipt By: MAIL By: HAS
SHERIFF'S OFFICE
Chg# Charge/ Payment/ Fee Description Amount Inst #/ Inst Date Municipality
1 DEED $71.75 201806337 GREENWOOD
Grantor - HODGSON, CLIFFORD E 08/16/18 9:05:14 AM TOWNSHIP
Grantee - FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORP
Consideration - $2,102.99
Tax Basis - $0.00
Return Via - MAIL
Fees Summary:
STATE WRIT TAX $0.50
JCS/ACCESS TO JUSTICE $40.25
AFFORDABLE HOUSING $13.00
RECCRDING FEES - RECORDER $13.00
RECCRDER IMPRCVEMENT FUND $3.00
COUNTY IMPROVEMENT FUND $2.00
Inst Info: SHERIFF'S DEED
TOTAL CHARGES $71.75
PAYMENTS
CHECK: 8263 - SHERIFF'S OFFICE $71.75
TOTAL PAYMENTS $71.75
AMOUNT DUE $71.75
PAYMENT ON INVOICE ($71.75)
BALANCE DUE ON INVOICE $0.00

Date: Aug 186, 2018 9:06:58 AM Page

1



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
PNC BANK NA VS CLIFFORD HODGSON
NO. 44-2018 ED NO. 171-2018 JD
DATE/TIME OF SALE: JULY 25,2018 @ 9:00 AM

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) 5 Q0b(7S

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID s 4)3 y

TRANSFER TAX —2% OF FAIRMKT  §

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $ 9‘ } Og / QC’{

PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

Z .
PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): ,/ O d / /@6&7

TOTAL DUE: $ ;/ 03 "q&i
LESS DEPOSIT: g /350
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS § 75 ds 79




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

[ Plaintiff

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION Vs.

Attorney for the Plaintiff
KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
701 MARKET STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106

Sheriff's Sale Date:

Defendant j
CLIFFORD HODGSCN N

Wednasday, July 25, 2018

Writ of Execution No. : 2018CV171
Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00

Location of the real estate: 284 VALLEY VIEW LAKE, MILLVILLE, PA 17846

Sheriff Costs

Advertising Sale {Newspaper) $15.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50
Crying Sale $10.00
Docketing $15.00
Levy $15.00
Mailing Costs $36.00
Posting Handbill $15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. $1,200.00
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed $10.00
Sheriff Automation Fund $50.00
Sheriffs Deed $35.00
Solicitor Services $100.00
Transfer Tax Form $25.00
Web Posting $100.00
Service $165.00
Service Mileage $16.00
Distribution Form $25.00
Copies $5.50
Notary Fee $10.00
Tax Claim Search $5.00
Surcharge $120.00

Total Sheriff Costs $1,990.00

Distribution Costs

Recording Fees $71.75

Total Distribution Costs $71.75

Grand Total: $2,061.75

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, 17815, (670) 389-5622, (570)-3898-5625 (fax)

{o eunry Sute Sheit! Taloosofl I



KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
Suite 5000 BNY Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106
www.kmllaweroup.com

July 26, 2018

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Real Estate Division

Sheriff's Office

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO NATIONAL CITY REAL
ESTATE SERVICES, LLC, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE, INC.,
FORMERLY KNOWN AS NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE CO., DOING BUSINESS AS EASTERN
MORTGAGE SERVICES vs. CLIFFORD E. HODGSON
Sale Book/Writ No.: /

Docket Number: 2018-CV-171
Sale Date: (7/25/2018
Property Address: 284 Valley View Lake Millville, PA 17846

To the ShenfT:

Enclosed are Transfer Tax Affidavits and an Assignment of Bid with regard to the above-captioned matter.
Please deed the property to:

FEDERAIL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION
8200 Jones Branch Drive
McLean, VA 22102-3110

If funds are required to settle with the Sheriff and they are not enclosed, please email the cost sheet to
our post sale department at postsale@kmllawgroup.com or fax to: 1-267-515-5608. Please notify our office
when the deed is recorded.

KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
Jonathan A. Orange, Legal Assistant
FC Special Services/Post Sale
215-627-1322 (Direct Phone)
215-627-7734 (Fax)
jorange@kmllawgroup.com

Enclosed: (if applicable

Sheriff’s Costs Sheet showing Balance Due of §
KML Check Number
Settlement Amount(s} §
Loan Type CONVENTIONAL
KMI. #178263FC




REV.163 EX (2-15) 5 REALTY TRANSFER TAX |[ssuto s DERSUSEONLY
pennsylvania STATEMENT OF VALUE |swme

"~ Bureau of Individual Taxes Page Number
PO BOX 250603 . .
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0603 See reverse for instructions. Date Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, (2)
the deed is without consideration or by gift, or (3) a tax exemption is claimed. If more space is needed, please attach additional sheets.
A Statement of Value (S0V) is not required if the transfer is whally exempt from tax based on family relationship or public utility ease-
ment. However, it is recommended that a SOV accompany all documents filed for recording.

A. CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Name Telephone Number:
KML Law Group, P.C, (215) 627-1322
Mailing Address City State ZIP Code
701 Market Street, Suite 5000 BNY Independence Center Philadelphia PA 19106-1532
B. TRANSFER DATA
Date of Acceptance of Document 7/26/2018
Grantor{s)/Lessor{s) | Telephone Number: Grantee(s)/Lessee(s) Telephone Number:
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY ' §570-389-5622 FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE (215) 627-1322
CORPORATION
Mailing Address Mailing Address
Sheriff's Office,PO Box 380 8200 Jones Branch Drive,
City State ZIP Code City State ZIP Code
Bloomsburg PA 17815 MclLean VA 22102-
3110 -
C.REAL ESTATE LOCATION
Street Address City, Township, Borough
284 Valley View Lake Millville — Greenwood Township
County School District Tax Parcel Number
Columbia Millville Area 17-03A-031-00,000
D.VALUATION DATA
Was transaction part of an assignment or relocation? OY @N
1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration 3. Total Consideration
=$2,102.99 +0 =$2,102.99
4, County Assessad Value 5. Common Level Ratio Factor 6. Computed Value
$21,452.00 X3.88 =$83,388.96
E. EXEMPTION DATA - Refer to instructions for exemption status.
1la. Amount of Exemption Claimed 1b. Percentage of Grantor's Interest in Real Estate | 1c. Percentage of Grantor's Interest Conveyed
$83,388.96 100% 100%

2. Check Apptropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed.
[ will or intestate succession,

(Name of Decedent) (Estate Fite Number)
[ Transfer to a trust. {Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)
[] Transfer from a trust. Date of transfer into the trust
If trust was amended attach a copy of original and amended trust.

[ Transfer betwaen principal and agent/straw party. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

[] Transfers to the commonwealth, the U.S. and instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemna-
tion. (If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.)

1 Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default, {(Attach copy of mortgage and note/assignment.)
1 Corrective or confirmatory deed. {Attach complete copy of the deed to be corrected or confirmed.)

[ statutory corporate consolidation, merger cr division. (Attach copy of articles.)

Bl Other (Please explain exemption claimed.) FREDDIE MAC IS AN EXEMPT CORPORATION.

Under penalties of law, I declare that I have examined this statement, inciuding accompanying information, and
to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete.

SigWaspondent or Responsible Party Date
N 7/26/2018

LURE TO COMPLETE THIS‘{FOR%R ATTACH REQUESTED DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN THE
RECORDER'S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF CCLUMBIA ¥ oSS

Paula J. Ream being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is a
newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said ,
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice_July 4, 11, 18, 2018 that the
affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of the owner or publisher of said
newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press
Enterprise 1s interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the
allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

Sworn and subscribed to before me this .......... ,[8 ........ day of . W ........... 20. I g

.............. %mm Loeach

(Notary Public)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal
Karen M. Beach, Notary Public
Columbia County
My commission expiras May 13,2022
Commission number 1283596
Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

AN NOW,eiiriieieirecirrrrereseeererereessserrneees 3 20 e , | hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $.......cccccovevveverinn for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.

........................................................................................



KML LAW GROUP, P.C.

SuUITE 5000 BNY MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106
WWW.KMLLAWGROUP.COM

July 16, 2018

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sheriff's Office

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: No. 2018-CV-171
CLIFFORD E. HODGSON

Real Estate Division:
The above case may be sold on July 25, 2018. It has been properly served in accordance
with Rule 3129.
Very truly yours,
KML Law Group, P.C.

Winter Dunn
Legal Assistant



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF Columbia
COUNTY

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,
SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO NATIONAL
CITY REAL ESTATE SERVICES, LLC,
SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO NATIONAL
CITY MORTGAGE, INC., FORMERLY
KNOWN AS NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE
CO., DOING BUSINESS AS EASTERN
MORTGAGE SERVICES
3232 Newmark Drive
Miamisburg, OH 45342
Plaintiff
Vs.

CLIFFORD E. HODGSON,
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

284 Valley View Lake
Millville, PA 17846

Defendant(s)

CIVIL DIVISION

CIVIL ACTION -LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
No.: 2018-CV-171/2018-ED-44

DOCUMENT: AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT
TO RULE 3129

CODE:
FILED ON BEHALF OF:

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,
SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO NATIONAL
CITY REAL ESTATE SERVICES, LLC,
SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO NATIONAL
CITY MORTGAGE, INC., FORMERLY
KNOWN AS NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE
CO., DOING BUSINESS AS EASTERN
MORTGAGE SERVICES

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF:

KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 — BNY Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

(215) 627-1322

Firm State LD. #23-217969



KML LAW GROUP, P.C. 178263FC

Suite 5000 CF: 02/12/2018
BNY Mellon Independence Center SD: 07/25/2018
701 Market Sireet $41,181.57

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
215-627-1322

3129@kmllaweroup.com
Attomey for Plaintiff
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO NATIONAL CITY
REAL ESTATE SERVICES, LLC, SUCCESSOR BY of Columbia County
MERGER TO NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE, INC,,
FORMERLY KNOWN AS NATIONAL CITY CIVIL ACTION - LAW
MORTGAGE CO., DOING BUSINESS AS EASTERN
MORTGAGE SERVICES ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
3232 Newmark Drive
Miamisburg, OH 45342

Plaintiff No. 2018-CV-171/2018-ED-44

V.
CLIFFORD E. HODGSCN
Mortgager(s) and
Record Owner(s)

284 Valley View Lake
Millville, PA 17846

Defendani(s)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P. 3129.2 (¢) (2)

Winter Dunn, an employee of KML Law Group, P.C., counsel for Plaintiff, hereby certifies that service on the
Defendants of the Notice of Sheriff Sale was made by:

x) Personal Service by the Sheriff's Office/competent adult. Copy of return attached.

() Certified mail by KML Law Group, P.C. Copy of Certified Mail Receipt attached.

{) Certified mai! by Sheriff's Office.

() Ordinary mail by KML Law Group, P.C. to Attorney for Defendant(s) of record. Proof of mailing is attached

{Pa. R.C.P. 440(a)(i} ).
Acknowledgment of Sheriff's Sale by Attorney for Defendani(s). Proof of acknowledgment attached.
Ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office to Attorney for Defendant(s) of record.
F SERVICE WAS ACCOMPLISHED BY COURT ORDER.

) Premises was posted by Sheriff's Office/competent adult. Copy of return attached.
) Certified Mail & ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office. Copy of return attached.
)
}

Certified Mail & ordinary mail by KML Law Group, P.C. Copy of Certified Mail Receipt attached.
Published in accordance with court order. Copy of publication attached.
Pursuant to the attached Affidavit under Rule 3129, service on all lienholders (if any) has been made by ordinary mail KMI.
Law Group, P.C. Copies of proofs of mailing attached.

The undersigned understands that the statements herein are subject to the penalties provided by 18 Pa. C.5.A.
Section 4904,

l espectfully submitted,
DATED: July 16, 2018

" BY: Winter Dunn
Legal Assistant
XKML Law Group, P.C.




IN THE COMMON PLEAS COURT OF COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

_ PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST CASE andfor DOCKET Na.: 20£8-CY-171

TO NATIONAL CITY REAL ESTATE SERVICES, LLC, SUCCESSOR BY
. MERGER TONATIOMAL CITY MORTGAGE, INC., FORMERLY
KNOWN NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE CO., DCING BUSINESS AS
EASTERN MORTGAGE SERVICES; ¢t seq.

Blain#ift (Petitioner}

Sheriff's Sale Date: 7/25/18

Y.

CLIEFORD E. HODGSON, ET AL,
Defendant (Respondent)
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AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

' TYPE-OF PROCESS: NOTICE OF SALE

[, JEFFREY CLOHESSY, certify thet L am eightecn years of age or older and that ] am not a party i the selion nor an employee nor relative of a party , and that 1 served
CLIFEORD E. HODGSON the above process on the 2] day of May, 2018, at 1,00 dclack, PM, at 284 VALLEY VIEW LAKS MILLVILLE, PA 17845, County of
Colunbid, Commonwsaalth of Pennsylvania:

Manner of Serviec:
¥ By handing a copy to the Defendani(s)

Description: Approximate AgeJ1-80 Height 51", Weight 130 Race WHITE Sex MALE Hair WHITE
Military Status: ¥ No §~ Yes Branch:

Commonwealth/State of _ o ) 88:
County of Beaich 3

Before me, the undersigned notary public, this day, per

ly, appeared J of e C felasr '}' to me known, who being duly sworn
acconding to law, deposes the following: ~

i the foregoing Affidavit of Service are true and correst.

. I heveby swear or affinm that the facts set f§
Subseribed and sworn to before me
this & &= day of xd .20

neby fvel ;

. (Signature of fAffiarp)
File Number: | 78263FC —_—

Case iD#:5187793 Motasy Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
MNOTARIAL SEAL
Eric M. Afflerbach. Notary Pubtlic
Washington Twp, Berks County
My commission expires November 18, 2021
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KML LAY GROUP, P.C.

Suite 5000 — BNY Melion Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-825-6320

Attorney for Plaintiff

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, SUCCESSOR
IN INTEREST TO NATIONAL CITY REAL ESTATE
SERVICES, LLC, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO
NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE, INC., FORMERLY
KNOWN AS NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE CO,,
DOING BUSINESS AS EASTERN MORTGAGE
SERVICES

3232 Newmark Drive

Miamisburg, OH 45342

Plaintiff
VS,
CLIFFORD E. HODGSON
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
284 Valley View Lake
Millville, PA 17846
Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Term
No. 2018-CV-171/2018-ED-44

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO NATIONAL CITY REAL ESTATE
SERVICES, LLC, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE, INC., FORMERLY KNOWN A5
NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE CO., DOING BUSINESS AS EASTERN MORTGAGE SERVICES, Plaintiff in the above
action, by and through an authorized employee of its attorneys, KML Law Group, P.C., sets forth as of the date the praecipe
for the writ of execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located at:

284 Valley View Lake
Millville, PA 17846

[.Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

CLIFFORD E. HODGSON
284 Valley View Lake
Millville, PA 17846

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

CLIFFORD E. HODGSON
284 Valley View Lake
Millville, PA 17846

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



1/!(

SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET (é s
VS,
NO. ED NO. JD DATE/TIME OF SALE
DOCKET/RETURN : $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ 65,00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS s 36,00

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  §17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE s [£.00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF'S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $5.-59°
NOTARY $ /0,60
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ /260,00
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $100.00
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $1(}00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ 7475
TOTAL ****************)****** $ 8{,75’

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§

SCHOOL DIST. 20§

DELINQUENT 20 $_S,00 -

TOTAL %kttt sttt dordood ok G S,

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 %

WATER 20§
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $/30, 0
MISC. $

$ s

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID)

$ 904/,7(



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 07/06/2018 Fed: $5.00 Cert. NO: 32787
HODGSON CLIFFORD E District: GREENWOOD TWP

PO BOX 49 Deed: 20040 -8795
MILLVILLE PA 17846 Location: LOTS 50 & 51 VALLEY V

Parcel Id:17 -03A-031-00,000

Aggegsment: 21,942
Balances as of 07/06/2018

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT FPENALTY DISCOUNT PAID BALANCE
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

sy (0lumbia Camk} Sheri Per:



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sherift Chisf Deputy
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION oo Number
CLIFFORD HODGSON 2018CV171

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

05/14/2018 02:40 PM - DEPUTY SCOTT MAYERNICK, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED
THE REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY
"PERSONALLY" HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE
RENEE HODGSON WIFE, WHO ACCEPTED AS "ADULT PERSON IN CHARGE" FOR CLIFFORD
HODGSON AT 284 VALLEY VIEW LAKE, MILLVILLE, PA 17846.

SCOTT MAYERNICK, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

“Tovutly T Chom bl

May 14, 2018 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
ShA JANENKOTARIAL SEAL
LINGAMAN, NOTARY Py
- - ,TSWN OF BLQOMSBUHG..COLUMBIA-Col?ls-;g -
NOTARY 1Y COMMISSICN EXPIRES OCT. 4, 2020

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this "
14TH day of MAY . 2018 ) W Qq/f( K&WW@
el Akineic KVE LAY GRODA £ RRETSIREET PHILADELPHIA - PA 16106

} CouﬁtySﬂIm Sheriff, Teleasoft, Inc.

B
Bl



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA C

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

YUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOGIATION

VS,
CLIFFORD HODGSON

Case Number
2018CV171

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

06/05/2018 03:00 PM - DEPUTY MARTIN BOUDMAN, BEING DULY SWORN ACCOR
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQ
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 284 VALLEY VIEW LAKE, NIIL hLE

ING TQO.LAW, STATES

MAR‘rlN

S0 ANSV‘{

Tanoly T Chomcli

H.

BOUDMAN, DEPUTY

VERS,

June 05, 2018
|

COMMONW

TIM(IDTH%

T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

EALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

SARAH JAN
TOWN OF B
MYCOMM

NOTARIAL SEAL

KLINGAMAN, NOTARY PUBLIC
DCMSBURG. COLUMBIA COUNTY
I5S 10N EXPHES OCT 4. 2020 |-

k
L

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

5TH JUNE 2018

day of

o)

{c) CountySuile Sheriff, Teleosolt, Inc,

Plaintiff Attorney: KML:LAW GROUP, P.C., 01 MARKET STREET, PHMJ

kﬂkwmwnmlb

DELPHIA, PA i&) 06,




Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D, Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

VS,

Case Number

HODGSON, CLIFFORD 2018CV171
SERVICE COVER SHEET

Service Details: . ' s

Category: Real Estate Sale - Posting - Sale Bill S - Zone:

Manner: < Not'Specif_ied > _ : Expires: o Warrant:

Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 07/25/2018 AT 9:00 AM "

SHERIFF'S SALE BILL

Serve To: _ Final Service: L _
Name: (POSTING) S Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge'@omer
Primary 284 VALLEY VIEW LAKE . Adultln | -
Address: ‘MILLVILLE, PA 17846 - Charge:

Phone: DOB: i Relation:

Alternate Date: , .[” Time: / ; 0
Phone: Deputy: | }‘2 &_Jq - Mifeage:

Attorney / Originator: b . L L .

Name: ~ KMLLAWGROUP,P.C. ~ .  Phone:

Service Attempts: T o

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:
‘Service Attempt Notes: E

1.

2

3

4,

b

6

9821 Vd "FTNATIW ‘IHVYT MIIA ASTIVA ¥8C

{DNILSO)

LLLADSIL0Z

NOILLVdldX3 ON



Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

X

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

VS,
HODGSON, CLIFFORD

Case Number
2018CVv171

Service Details:

Category: Rea[ Estate Sale Sale Not|ce e e e e e e

Manner: §< Not Specmed > )

Notes: 'SALE DATE & TIME: 07/25/2018 AT 9:00 AM

SERVICE COVER SHEET

s Sy

Expiros: e :

Warrant:

‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name: jCLlFFORD HODGSON

Primary 28AVALLEY VIEW LAKE

Address: MILLVILLE, PA 17846
Phone;

Alternate
Address:

Phone: | .

Attorney/ OrIgmx

Name: KIVIL LAW GROUP P c '"
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Adult In

Charge:
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Deputy:
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan,

X

Jr.

Chief Deputy

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
VS,
HODGSON, CLIFFORD

Case Number
2018CV171

Semce Detaﬂs

Category: Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce

Manner: < Not Spemﬂed >

Notes:

Expires:

SERVICE COVER SHEET

‘Zéne: | LIIL{ N

Warrant:

'SALE DATE & TIME: 07/25/2018 AT 9:00AM

PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

‘Serve To:

Personal!y- dult In Chargev osted-Other

Name: {"OCCUPANT 1 served:

Primary Z;'284 VALLEY VIEW LAKE Adulit In )

Address: 'MILLVILLE, PA 17846 Charge: Ke“ (L Jﬂ? C 957&

Phore: | pom - Remton: [0y

Alternate S Date: / /{ 6 Time: : /l/f//ﬂ

Address: - .

Phone: Deputy: 3 % / ? Mileage:

Attorney / Originator: ‘ 3 ,

Name: 'KML LAW GROUP, P. c Phone:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy: |
o

INVYdNOD0

LLLADELOZ

9P8L1L Vd 'TTTATTIN ‘IAVT MIIA ATTIVA 82

NOILVHIdX3 ON



'PRESS+ ENTERPRISE

3185 Lackawanna Ave Account:
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Classitieds: (570) 784-6151 Name:
Toll Free: 888-231-9767 exi 1299 Gompany: TIM CHAMBERLAIN - COLUM COUNTY SHER
Fax: (570) 784-6152 Address: PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Proof of Ad 04/26/18 Telephone: (570) 389-5622
Ad ID: 1135429
Description: HODGSON SHERIFF SALE Total Ad Co:?'t $1,200.00
2018CV171 Amount Paid $0.00
Run Dates: 07/04/18 to 07/18/18
Class: 2 Publication Start Stop Inserts Cost
Agate Lines: 198 Press Enterprise ~ 07/04/1807/18/18 3 $1,200.00
Biind Box:
SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Wiit of Execttion (Martgage Foretlosure)
No. 2018CviN

Issued out of the Court of Comimon Pleas of Colurnbia County, Pennsylvania and 10 me
directed, | will expesa the fellowing described property at public sale at the Columbia
County Courthouse in the Town of Bleomsburg, County of Columbia, Commanwealth of
Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, JULY 25, 2018 AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and daimants are further netified that a proposed schedule of dis-
tribution will be on file in the Sherifl's Office no tater than thirty (30} days after the date of
the sale of any proparty sokd hereunder, and distribution of the proceeds will be made in
accordance with the schedule ten (10} days after said filing, unless exceptions are filad
with the Shenffs Office prior thereto. ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land sit-
uata in Vallay View Lake, subdivision to Greerwwood Township, Columbia County, Penn-
syhvania, known and describer] as Lots #50 and #51 of said Plot of Lots, bounded and
described as follows; BEGINNING at a corner in the line of iands of Emest L Roberts and
said point being along the westerly line of the private drive on and through Valley View
Lake Subdivision and the Seutheast comer of lot #*50; thence along the land of Emesi L
Raberts and of Valley View Lake Association, North 57 degrees 30 minutes West 175
{eet to a noint in lina of Valley View Lake Association and said point being 12 feet east-
wardly from the water line of Valley View Lake; thence along Valley View Lake Associa
tion, North 37 degrees 15 minutes East 60.2 feet to a comer at the Southwest comer of
lot #48; thence along the southerly lina of lot #48 South 57 degrees minutes East 350.5
feet to a comer aleng the westery fine of the aforesaid private drive through Valley View
Lake Subtiivision; thence along the westerly line of said private dnve South 14 degrees
30 minutes West 63.1 feet to a point being the point and place of beginning. It being lots
+50 and #51 of Valley View Lake subdivision. The aforesaid description prepared in
accordance with Draft of Survey of E. Kart Wolfe, PE., dated Septernber 4, 1558, SUB-
JECT, NEVERTHLESS to the easement of the private roacway through Valley View Lake
Development as the same shall touch ar pass through any portion of the lands herein-
hefore descrbed; said easernent for the benefit of the lot owners of Valley View Lake
Development and the Valley Lake Association. THE SAID LOTS and premises shall be
under and subject nevertheless to the covenants and restrictions for Valley View Lake
Development as stated in Deed Book 256, page 11136, TAX PARCEL 17.G3A031-
00,000 BEING KNOWN AS: 284 vallay View Lake, Miliille, PA 17846

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 284 VALLEY VIEW LAKE, MILLVILLE, PA 17846
UPI / TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 17-03A031-00,000

Seized ard taken into execution to be seld as the progerty of CLIFFORD HODGSON in
suit of PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION. TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT
AT TIME QF SALE: The greater of ten { 10%) percent of the bid price or costs (opening bid
atsale). Minimum paymentis to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time
of sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE Any remaining amaunt of the bid price is
to be paid within eight (8} days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check,
IMPQRTANT NCTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CON-
SEQUENCES TC THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD, If the successiul kidder failts to pay
the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect 1o either sue the bidder for the
balance due without a resale of the property, or 1o resell the preperty at the bidder's risk
and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the hidder will be considered forfeited, but will ke applied against any
damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees
incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action against the bidder in which the bid-
der is found liable for damages. i groceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds
check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriffs Office receives
advance written notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attornay for the Plaintiff.
KML LAW GROUP.PC. TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
PHILADELRHIA, PA, COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania




SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure}
No. 2018CV171

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, JULY 25, 2018
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in Valley View Lake, subdivision to Greenweod Township, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, known and described as Lots #50 and #51 of said Plot of Lots, bounded and described as follows:
BEGINNING af a corner in the line of lands of Ernest L. Roberts and said point being along the westerly line of the private drive on
and through Valley View Lake Subdivision and the Southeast corner of lot #50; thence along the land of Ernest L. Roberts and of
Valley View Lake Association, North 57 degrees 30 minutes West 175 feet to a point in line of Valley View Lake Association and
said point being 12 feet eastwardly from the water line of Valley View Lake; thence along Valley View Lake Association, North 37
degrees 15 minutes East 60.2 feet to a corner at the Southwast corner of lot #49: thence along the southerly line of lot #49 South
57 degrees minutes East 150.5 feet to a corner along the westerly line of the aforesaid privaie drive through Valley View Lake
Subdivision: thence along the westerly line of said private drive South 14 degrees 30 minutes West 63.1 feet to a point being the
point and place of beginning. It being lots #50 and #51 of Valley View Lake subdivision. The aforesaid description prepared in
accerdance with Draft of Survey of E. Karl Walfe, P.E., dated September 4, 1959. :

SUBJECT, NEVERTHLESS to the easement of the private roadway through Valley View Lake Development as the same shall
touch or pass through any portion of the lands hereinbefore described: said easement for the benefit of the lot owners of Valley
View Lake Development and the Valley Lake Asscciation,

THE SAID LOTS and premises shall be under and subject nevertheless ta the covenants and restrictions for Valley View Lake
Development as stated in Deed Book 258, page 11136,

TAX PARCEL 17-03A-031-00,000

BEING KNOWN AS: 284 valley View Lake, Millville, PA 17846

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 284 VALLEY VIEW LAKE, MILLVILLE, PA 17846
UPI/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 17-03A-031-00,000

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of CLIFFORD HODGSON in suit of PNC BANK,
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%) percent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff,

R AR TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
PHILADELPHIA, PA COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania

oy CauntySute Shenff, Teleasoll Ine



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PNC BANEK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, SUCCESSOR IN
INTEREST TO NATIONAL CITY REAL ESTATE
SERVICES, LLC, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO
NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE, INC,, FORMERLY
KNOWN AS NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE CO., DOING NO. 2018-CV-171
RUSINESS AS EASTERN MORTGAGE SERVICES
Plaintif
VS.
CLIFFORD T. HODGSON
Defendant(s)

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE UNDER THE SERVICEMEMBERS CIVIL

W

RELIEF ACT AS AMENDED

1. The undersigned attorney with KML Law Group, P.C,, as the representative {or the Plaintiff in
the above entitled matter, does hereby state to the best of his/her information and belief, as follows:
2. That an inquiry has been made with the Defense Manpower Data Center (“DMDC”) website

operated by the United States Department of Defense (https://www.dmde.osd.mil/appj/scra/scraHome.do)

for the following individual(s): CLIFFORD E. HODGSON, has a last known residence of 284 Valley
View Lake, Millville, PA 17846. The following informalion was used to search the DMDC (check all
that apply):

_X _LastName

_X__ First Name

_ X __Social Security Number

3. The DMDC search results, a copy of which is attached, states that based on the information
provided, the DMDC does not possess any information indicating that the individual is on active duty or
has been on active duty within the last 367 days.

The undersigned understands that the statements herein are made subject to penalties of 18 Pa.

C.S.A. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification fo autherities.

]

i

i ~.
Date ‘ iH ii i E By: I/\ | /\/\/ \(\K < !
" KML LAW GROUP, P.C.'
____Michael McKeever Pa. ID 56129
__ Lisa Lee Pa. ID 78020
____David Fein Pa. ID 82628
____Thomas Puleo Pa. ID 27615
___ JillP. Jenkins Pa. 1 3065838
Alyk L. Offazian Pa. ID 312912
Matthew K. Fissel Pa, ID 314567
___ Rebecca A. Solarz Pa. ID 315936
____ NoraC. Viggiano Pa. ID 320864
Attorneys for Plaintiff




Results as of | Apr-24-2018 06:26:14 AM

Department of Defense Manpower Data Center

SCRA 4.4

SSN: I
Birth Date:
Last Name: HODGSON
First Name: CLIFFORD
Middle Name: E
Status As Of.  Apr-24-2018
Certificate ID;:  7VBFFTGDTS79YS2
On Active Buly On Active Duiy Status Date
Acliva Quty Sterl Date Activa Duty End Dale . Status Service Componant =~ -
NA WA . N HA
This respnnsa_:a;lac'!s the Indiviguals® detive duty stalus based an the Acﬁvé.@uiy Status Date
Left Acilve Duty Wilhin 267 Days of Active Duty Status Date
Active Duty Stan Date Active Duty End Date - - © Stalus Servica Camponent
A P SNACL R No - NA
‘This response reflocls where the individual ieR activa duty-stais wilhin 967 days precedirig the-Adive Duty Status Date
The Member o Hig/Hor Urdl Was Nolified of a Future Call-Up to Aclive Duty on Adtive Buly Status Data :
Crder Nofification Start Date Grdar Notification End Dale Status * Bervica Component
NA WA e fee o a STiNe HA
This responsa refiects wheiner the inlividual o¢ fisier unit has recalyoll 44y notification 1o report for active duly

Upon searching the data banks of the Department of Defense Manpower Data Center, béged on the information that you provided, the above is the status of
the individual on the active duty status date as to all branches of the Uniformed Services (Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Health, and
Coast Guard). This stafus incluges information on a Servicemember or hisfer unit receiving notification of future ofrders to report for Active Duty.

Michae! V. Sorrento, Director

Department of Defense - Manpower Data Center
400 Gigling Rd.

Seaside, CA 93955




The Defense Manpower Data Center (DMDC) is an erganization of the Department of Defense (DoD) that maintains the Defense Envoliment and Eligibility
Reporting System (DEERS) database which is the official source of dafa on efigibility for military medical care and other eligibility systems.

The DoD strongly supports the enforcement of the Servicemembiers Civil Retief Act (50 USC App. 7 501 et seq, as amended) (SCRA} {formerly known as
the Scldiers' and Sailors' Civit Relief Act of 1940). DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any infarmation indicating that the
individual is currently on aclive duty” responses, and has experienced only a small error rate. In the event the individua referenced above, or any family
member, friend, or representative asserts in any manner that the individual was on active duty for the active duty status date, or iz otherwise entitied to the
protections of the SCRA, yau are strongly encouraged to abtain further verification of the persen's status by contacting that persan's Service. Service contact
information can be found on the SCRA website's FAQ page (Q33) via this URL: hitps:fscra dende.osd. milffag.xhtmi#Q33. If you have evidence the person
was on active duty for the active duty status date and you fail to obtain this additional Service verification, punitive provisians of the SCRA may be invoked
against you. See 50 USC App. ? 521(c).

This response reflects the following information: (1) The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date (2) Whether the indivicual left Active
Dty status within 367 days precading the Active Duty Status Date (3) Whether the individual or his/her unit received early netification to report for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status”

Active duty status as reparted in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC 7 101(d} (1). Prior to 2010 only some of the active duty periods less
than 30 consecutive days in length were available. in the case of a member of the National Guard, this includes service under a call to active service
authorized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC 7 502(f) fer purposes of responding to a national emergency declared by the
Presicent and supported by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserve (AGR) members must be assigned against an authorized mebilization position in the
urit they support. This includes Navy Training and Adminisiration of the Reserves (TARs), Marine Corps Active Reserve {(ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator (RIPAs). Active Duty stalus also applies to a Uniformed Service member who is an active duty commissicned officer of the U.S.
Public Health Service or the National Oceanlc and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA Comenissioned Cerps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categorias of persons on active duty for purpeses of the SCRA who would not be
reported as on Active Duty under this certificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and THie 14 active duty records for all the Uniformed Sesvices periods.
Title 32 periods of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC ? 101{d}{4).

Many times orders are amended to extend the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Persons seeking ta rely on this website
cerlification should check to make sure the orders an which SCRA protections are based have nat been amended to extend the inclusive dates of service.
Furthermore, some protections of the SCRA may extend to persons who have received orders to report for active duty or to ba inducted, but who have not
actually begun active duty or actually reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important beczuse a number of protections of the SCRA
extend beyend the last dates of active duly.

Those who could rely on this certificate are urged to seek qualified legal counsel to ensure that all rights guaranteed to Service members under the SCRA
are protected

WARNING: This ceflificate was provided based on a last name, SSNidate of birth, and active duty status date pravided by the requesier. Providing
errcnanus information will cause an erroneous certificate ta be provided.



Department of Defense Manpower Data Center

; 'i Stars Report
4y Pursuant to Servicemembers Civil Relief Act

Resulls as of | Apr-24-2018 06:26:14 AM

SCRA 4.4

SSN: I
Birth Date:
Last Name: HODGSON
First Name: CLIFFORD
Middle Name:
Status As OfF  Apr-24-2018
Certificate ID:  5N5SYDJ3GKOCV214
On Active Duty On Aclive Duty Status Date
Acliva Duty Start Dale Activa Duty End Date . ) Gialus Serylce Companant
NA WA T Lo | e ten T THe HA
This response réflects the Tndividuals' actve duty stalus basod on tho Activa Quly Status Date
"Laft Active Cuty Within 367 Days of Active Duty Stalus Dale
Active Duly Start Date Active Duty End Data - Slalus Sorvice Component
NA t T, INA . L . Na | . NA
“Ihiz razponge raflocts whers fivs indnidual 1ell active duty'giabis wifnin 367 days precedifiy the Atlvo Duty Status Date
Tha Member or His/Her Unit Was Nolified of a Future Call-Up to Aciive Duty on Aciive Duty Status Dale
Order Notification Start Dale Order Holification End Date Status : Service Component
HA MA e o el T NA
Thes respanse reflacls whether th individal o Disiter unkt has receivad ‘arly natiication to report for atiive duty

Upon searching the data banks of the
the individual on the active duty status date as to all branches of the Uniformed Services (Army, Navy,

Department of Defense Manpoweff)éta"cénter,' Sééed on the information that you provided, the above is the status of
Marine Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Health, and

Coast Guard), This status includes informaticn on a Servicamember or hismher unit receiving notification of futuye orders to report for Active Duty.

Michae! V. Sorrento, Director

Department of Defense - Manpower Data Center

400 Gigling Rd.
Seaside, CA 93958




The Defense Manpower Data Center (DMDC) is an organization of the Department of Defense (DaD) that maintains the Defense Enroliment and Eligibility
Reporting System {DEERS) database which Is the official source of data on eligibility for military medical care and other eligibllity systems.

The DoD strongly supports the enforcement of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act (50 USC App. ? 601 et seq, as amended) (SCRA) {formerly known as
the Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1940). DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any informatien indicating that the
individual is currently on active duty” responses, and has experiénced only a small error fate. In the event the individual referenced above, or any family
member, fiend, or representalive asserts in any manner that the individua! was on active duty for the active duty status date, or is otherwise entitled to the
protections of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged to obtain furher verification of the person's status by contacting that person’s Service. Service contact
information can be found an the SCRA website's FAQ page (Q133) via this URL: hitps:(/scra.dmdc.osd. mil faq.xhimi#(133. If you have evidenca the persan
was on active duty for the active duty status date and you fail {o obtain this additional Service verification, punitive provisions of the SCRA may be Invoked
against you. See 50 USC App. ? 521(¢}.

This response refizcts the following information: (1) The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date (2) Whether the individual left Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Staius Date (3) Whether the indiviguat or his/her unit received early notification to repert for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status”

Aclive duty status as reported in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC 7 101(d) (1). Prior to 2010 enly scme of the aclive duty periods less
than 30 consecutive days in length were available. In the case of a member of the National Guard, this includes service under a call to aclive service
authorized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC ? 502(f) for purposes of responding to a national emergency deciared by the
President and supported by Federa! funds. All Active Guard Reserve (AGR) members must be assigned against an authorized mobilization pasition in the
unit they support. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves (TARs), Marine Corps Active Resarve (ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator (RPAg). Active Duty status also applies to a Uniformed Service member who is an active duty commissioned officer of the U.S.
Pubiic Realth Service or the National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NGAA Commissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categories of parsens on aclive duty for purposes of the SCRA who would not be
reported as on Active Duty under this certificate. SCRA protactions are for Titie 10 and Title 14 active duty records for all the Uniformed Senvices periods.
Title 32 periods of Active Dufy are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC ? 101(d)(1).

Many times orders are amended 1o extend the period of active duty, which would extend SGRA protections. Persons seeking to rely on this website
cerification shouid check to make sure the orders on which SCRA protections are based have not been amended to extend the inclusive dates of service.
Furthermoare, some protections of the SCRA may extend te persons who have received orders Lo report for active duty or to be inducted, but who have not
actually begun active duly or actually reported for inductior. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important because a number of protections of the SCRA
extend beyond the last dates of active duty.

Thase who could rely on this certificate are urgad to seek qualified legal counsel to ensure that all rights guaranteed to Service members under the SCRA
are protected

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a last name, SSN/date of birth, and active duty status date provided by the requester. Praviding
erroneaus information will cause an errcneous cerfificate to be provided.
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KML Law Group, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

Suite 5000
BNY INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106
WWW.KMLLAWGROUP.COM

April 24,2018

Tami Kline

Prothonotary of Columbia County
PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE:
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO NATIONAL
CITY REAL ESTATE SERVICES, L1.C, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO NATIONAL CITY
MORTGAGE, INC., FORMERLY KNOWN AS NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE CO., DOING
BUSINESS AS EASTERN MORTGAGE SERVICES
vs.
CLIFFORD E. HODGSON
No. 2018-CV-171
KML File#: 178263FC

Kindly take Judgment and issue the Writ of Execution and forward the same to the Sherift’s Office.

Please return a copy of the enclosed pleadings to my office with your time stamp affixed thereto in the
stamped, self-addressed envelope for this purpose.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Package prepared by BARBHAND.

Tudgment/Writ Department

Michelle Clarkson - Supervisor

Direct Phone 215-825-6328 Internal Extension 8328
Direct Fax 215-825-6428

= you have received an incorrect filing fee. Please contact Michelle Clarkson at the
phone number listed above, and we will immediately overnight a check to you for the
correct amount.




WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P.3180-3183 AND Rule 3257

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,
SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO NATIONAL
CITY REAL ESTATE SERVICES, L1LC,
SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO NATIONAL
CITY MORTGAGE, INC., FORMERLY KNOWN
AS NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE CO., DOING
BUSINESS AS EASTERN MORTGAGE
SERVICES

3232 Newmark Drive

Miamisburg, OH 45342

vs.
CLIFFORD E. HODGSON

284 Valley View Lake
Millville, PA 17846

(

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia

To the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

In the Court of Common Pleas of
Columbia County

No. 2018-Cv-171
AT =

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the

following described property:

PREMISES: 284 Valley View Lake Millville, PA 17846

See Exhibit “A” attached

Dated: LH ﬂ aﬁn i?)

AMOUNT DUE $41,181.57

Interest From 4/25/2018
Through Date of Sale

{Costs to be added)

Dirwa V. Wi g ew

Prothonotary, Commeon Pleas Court

of Columbia CousoRbrdy @k of Sev. Courts

. My Com. Ex. lat M{)ﬂ olth;
Deputy <« M[j’llﬂ— - Vln 0 0




ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in Valley View Lake, subdivision to
Greenwood Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, known and described as Lots #50 and
#51 of said Plot of Lots, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a corner in the line of lands of Ernest L. Roberts and said point being along the
westerly line of the private drive on and through Valley View Lake Subdivision and the
Southeast corner of lot #50; thence along the land of Ernest L. Roberts and of Valley View Lake
Association, North 57 degrees 30 minutes West 175 feet to a point in line of Valley View Lake
Association and said point being 12 feet eastwardly from the water line of Valley View Lake;
thence along Valley View Lake Association, North 37 degrees 15 minutes East 60.2 feet to a
corner at the Southwest corner of lot #49; thence along the southerly line of lot #49 South 57
degrees minutes East 150.5 feet to a corner along the westerly line of the aforesaid private drtve
through Valley View Lake Subdivision; thence along the westerly line of said private drive
South 14 degrees 30 minutes West 63.1 feet to a point being the point and place of beginning. It
being lots #50 and #51 of Valley View Lake subdivision. The aforesaid description prepared in
accordance with Draft of Survey of E. Karl Wolfe, P.E., dated September 4, 1959.

SUBJECT, NEVERTHLESS to the easement of the private roadway through Valley View
Lake Development as the same shall touch or pass through any portion of the lands hereinbefore
described; said easement for the benefit of the lot owners of Valley View Lake Development and
the Valley Lake Association.

THE SAID LOTS and premises shall be under and subject nevertheless to the covenants and
restrictions for Valley View Lake Development as stated in Deed Book 256, page 11136.

TAX PARCEL #:17-03A-031-00,000

BEING KNOWN AS: 284 Valley View Lake, Millville, PA 17846
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KML Law Group, P.C.

suite 5000 — BNY Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO NATIONAL CITY IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
REAL ESTATE SERVICES, LLC, SUCCESSOR BY

MERGER TO NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE, of Columbia County

INC., FORMERLY KNOWN AS NATIONAL CITY
MORTGAGE CO., DOING BUSINESS AS

EASTERN MORTGAGE SERVICES CIVIL ACTION - LAW

3232 Newmark Drive

Miamisburg, OH 45342
Plaintiff ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Vs.

CLIFFORD E. HODGSON

{Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)) No. 2018-CV-171

284 Valley View Lake

Millville, PA 17846 A0\8 -ED-4H
Defendant{s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO NATIONAL CITY REAL ESTATE
SERVICES, LLC, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE, INC., FORMERLY KNOWN AS
NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE CO., DOING BUSINESS AS EASTERN MORTGAGE SERVICES, Plaintiff in the above
action, by counsel, KML Law Group, P.C., sets forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the
following information concerning the real property located at:

284 Valley View Lake
Millville, PA 17846

[.Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

CLIFFORD E. HODGSON
284 Valley View Lake
Miliville, PA 17846

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

CLIFFORD E. HODGSON
284 Valley View Lake
Millville, PA 17846

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
~ POBox380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

R



PA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE X
P.0. BOX 281230

HARRISBURG, PA 17128-1230

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & INDUSTRY
651 Boas Street
Harrisburg, PA 17121

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale,

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale.

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
284 Valley View Lake

Millville, PA 17846 -

1 verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my information and belief. 1
understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

patep:_ AL 4l by [/\/\/\/ /F)j/)

KML LAW GROUP; P.C.
. Michael McKeever Pa. ID 56129
__LisaLee Pa. 1D 78020
____ David Fein Pa. ID 82628
____Jill P. Jenkins Pa. ID 306588
Alyk L. Oflazian Pa. ID 312912
__J Matthew K. Fissel Pa. [D 314567
__ Rebecca A. Solarz Pa. ID 315936
___Nora C. Viggiano Pa. ID 320864
__ Lauren B. Karl Pa. ID 88209
___ Kevin G. McDonald Pa. 1D 203783
___ Matthew J. McClelland Pa. ID 319482
Attorneys for Plaintiff




In the Conrt of Common Pleas of Columbia County

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, SUCCESSOR IN
INTEREST TO NATIONAL CITY REAL ESTATE SERVICES,

LLC, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO NATIONAL CITY FILED
MORTGAGE, INC., FORMERLY KNOWN AS NATIONAL No. 2018-CY-171H 0RO TARY
CITY MORTGAGE CO., DOING BUSINESS AS EASTERN
MORTGAGE SERVICES i
3232 Newmark Drive
Miamisburg, OH 45342 T

Plaintiff Louhy

V8,

CLIFFORD E. HODGSON
(Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s))
284 Valley View Lake
Millville, PA 17346

Defendant(s)

PRAECIPE FOR JUDGMENT

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBRT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT
OWED TO OUR CLIENT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE USED FOR THE PURPOSE
OF COLLECTING THE DEBT.

Enter the Judgment in favor of Plaintiff and against CLIFFORD E. HODGSON by default for want of an Answer.

Assess damages as follows:
$41,181.57

Debt

Interest from 4/25/2018 to Date of Sale

Total

(Assessment of Damages attached)

I CERTIFY THAT FOREGOING ASSESSMENT OF DAMAGES IS FOR SPECIFIED AMOUNTS ALLEGED TO
BE DUE IN THE COMPLAINT AND IS CALCULABLE AS A SUM CERTAIN FROM THE COMPLAINT.

I certify that written notice of the intention to file this prascipe was mailed or delivered to the party against whom judgment
is to be entered and to his attorney of record, if any, after the defanlt occurred and at least ten,days prior to the date of the
filing of this praecipe. A copy of the notice is attached. R.C.P. 237.1 < ﬂ
By: [Y\f\/ J
KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
___ Michael McKeever Pa. ID 56129
Aisa Lee Pa. ID 78020
ZMarthcw K. Fissel Pa. ID 314567
____Rebecea A. Solarz Pa. ID 315936
____Nora C. Viggiano Pa. ID 320864
___ lLauren B. Kar] Pa. ID 88209
____Kevin G. McDonald Pa. ID 203783
Attorneys for Plaintiff

AND NOW AOF\ \ AN , AR , Judgment is entered in favor of PNC
BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO NATIONAL CITY REAL ESTATE SERVICES,
LLC, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE, INC., FORMERLY KNOWN AS NATIONAL
CITY MORTGAGE CO., DOING BUSINESS AS EASTERN MORTGAGE SERVICES and against CLIFFORD E.
HODGSON by default for want of an Answer and damages assessed in the sum of $41,181.57 as per the above certification.

Bonlutusc, N At (T

Prothonotary




Rule of Civil Procedure No. 236 — Revised

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF Columbia COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO NATIONAL CITY REAL ESTATE
SERVICES, LLC, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE, INC., FORMERLY KNOWN AS
NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE CO., DOING BUSINESS AS EASTERN MORTGAGE SERVICES

3232 Newmark Drive

Miamisburg, OH 45342

Plaintiff
No. 2018-CV-171
Vs,
CLIFFORD E. HODGSON
{(Mortgagors and Record Owner(s))
284 Valley View Lake
Millville, PA 17846
Defendant(s)

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT
OWED TO OUR CLIENT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE USED FOR THE
PURPOSE OF COLLECTING THE DEBT.

NOTICE

Notice is given that a judgment in the above-captioned matter has been entered against you.

Tamilli
Prothonotary

By: Mﬂ%(mT

Deputy

If you have any questions concerning the above, please contact:

KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 — BNY Independence Center
701 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106
215-627-1322



KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 — BNY Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, SUCCESSOR IN
INTEREST TO NATIONAL CITY REAL ESTATE SERVICES, LLC,

SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE, INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
INC., FORMERLY KNOWN AS NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE

CO0., DOING BUSINESS AS EASTERN MORTGAGE SERVICES of Columbia County
3232 Newmark Drive
Plaintiff

vs,
ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
CLIFFORD E. HODGSON

(Mortgagor(s) and Record owner(s))

284 Valley View Lake
Millville, PA 17846 No. 2018-CV-171

Defendant(s)

ORDER FOR JUDGMENT

Please enter Judgment in favor of PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, SUCCESSOR IN
INTEREST TO NATIONAL CITY REAL ESTATE SERVICES, LLC, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO
NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE, INC., FORMERLY KNOWN AS NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE CO.,
DOING BUSINESS AS EASTERN MORTGAGE SERVICES, and against CLIFFORD E. HODGSON for
failure to file an Answer in the above action within (20) days from the date of service of the Complaint, in the

sum of $41,181.57. _

KML LAW GROUP, P.C.’
___Michael McKeever Pa. ID 56129
__ LisaLee Pa. ID 78020
__David Fein Pa. ID 82628
_ Jill P. Jenkins Pa. ID 306588

fAlyk 1.. Oflazian Pa. ID 312912
_\/ Matthew K. Fissel Pa. ID 314567
___ Rebecca A. Solarz Pa. ID 315936
__ Nora C. Viggiano Pa. ID 320864
__ Lauren B. Karl Pa. ID 88209

Attorneys for Plaintiff

By:

I hereby certify that the above names are correct and that the precise residence address of the judgment creditor is PNC BANK,
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO NATIONAL CITY REAL ESTATE SERVICES, LLC, SUCCESSOR
BY MERGER TO NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE, INC., FORMERLY KNOWN AS NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE CO., DOING
BUSINESS AS EASTERN MORTGAGE SERVICES 3232 Newmark Drive Miamisburg, OH 45342 and that the name(s) and last known

address{es) of the Defendant(s) is/are CLIFFORD E. HODGSON, 284 Valley View Lake Millville, PA 17846,

A eS¢

By: ; ALY,
KML LAW GROUP, P.C.

__ Michael McKeever Pa. ID 56129

___ LisaLee Pa. ID 78020

__ David Fein Pa. ID 82628

It P. Jenkins Pa. ID 306588

/ Alyk L. Oflazian Pa. ID 312912

</ _Matthew K. Fissel Pa. ID 314567

___ Rebecca A. Solarz Pa. ID 315936

___ NoraC. Viggiano Pa. ID 320864

__ Lauren B. Karl Pa. ID 88209
Attorneys for Plaintiff




ASSESSMENT OF DAMAGES

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Kindly assess the damages in this case to be as follows:

Principal Balance $38,934.57
Interest from 07/01/2017 through

04/24/2018 $2,044.60
Late Charges $47.40
Unpaid Other Fees $105.00
Inspection Costs $15.00
QOutstanding Corporate Advances $35.00

$41,181.57
YA

KML LAW GROUP, P'C.
____Michael McKeever Pa. ID 56129
___ LisaLee Pa. ID 78020
____David Fein Pa. ID 82628
____ Thomas Puleo Pa. ID 27615
____JillP. Jenkins Pa. ID 306588

‘Alyk L. Offazian Pa. ID 312912

1/ Matthew K. Fissel Pa. ID 314567
____ Rebecca A. Solarz Pa. ID 315936
___ Nora C. Viggiano Pa. ID 320864

Attorneys for Plaintiff

AND NOW, this as day of A P‘“ A , 2018 damages are assessed as above.

Ao o, N A ror

Pro Prothy
2018-CV-171/178263FC



PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P 3180-3183

KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 - BNY Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,
SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO NATIONAL CITY

REAL ESTATE SERVICES, LLC, SUCCESSOR BY IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

MERGER TO NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE, INC.,

FORMERLY KNOWN AS NATIONAL CITY of Columbia County

MORTGAGE CO., DOING BUSINESS AS EASTERN

MORTGAGE SERVICES CIVIL ACTION - LAW

3232 Newmark Drive ‘

Miamisburg, OH 45342 ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Plaintiff

V8.
No. 2018-CV-171
CLIFFORD E. HODGSON
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s) (a D\ % - ED -
284 Valley View Lake
Millville, PA 17846

Defendant(s)

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THE PROTHONOTARY::
Issue Writ of Execution in the above matter:

Amount Due
$41,181.57

Interest from
4/25/2018 to Date of
Sale at 6.5000%

{Costs to be added)

o VT

KML'LAW GROUP; P.C.
____ Michael McKeever Pa. ID 56129
__Lisalee Pa. ID 78020
____ David Fein Pa. ID 82628
___Alyk L. Oflazian Pa. ID 312012
_n~J Matthew K. Fisse] Pa. ID 314567
___ Rebecca A. Solarz Pa. ID 315936
___NoraC. Viggiano Pa. 11> 320864
__ Lauren B. Karl Pa. ID 88209

Attorneys for Plaintiff
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WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 AND Rule 3257

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,
SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO NATIONAL
CITY REAL ESTATE SERVICES, LLC,
SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO NATIONAL
CITY MORTGAGE, INC., FORMERLY KNOWN
ASNATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE CO., DOING
BUSINESS AS EASTERN MORTGAGE
SERVICES

3232 Newmark Drive

Miamisburg, OH 45342

Vvs.
CLIFFORD E. HODGSON

284 Valiey View Lake
Millville, PA 17846

f

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia

To the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

In the Court of Common Pleas of
Columbia County

No. 2018-CV-171
A0S - BT

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the

following described property:

PREMISES: 284 Valley View Lake Millville, PA 17846

See Exhibit “A” aftached

Dated: L} !(95 h &

AMOQUNT DUE $41,181.57

Interest From 4/25/2018
Through Date of Sale

{Costs to be added)

Porbovn . e

Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court

of Columbia Cotpes BEmmsyvA, e oy Courts

M}/ Com. E ” _13
K 1 &, !ff‘\&‘ir 1\
Deputy A Vl Aot 3 in 2 202 0
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SHERIFE’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS
PLAINTIFF/S/ COURT NUMBER
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST 2018-CV-171 2018~ ED-ud
TN NATIONAL CITY REAI EQTATE SFRVICES 110 QIICCESSNR RY -
DEFENDANT/S/ TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT
CLIFFORD E. HODGSON EXECUTION

SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE

CLIFFORD E. HODGSON

AT

ADDRESS {Street or Road, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and ZIP Code)
284 Valley View Lake, Millville, PA 17846

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE POST HANDBILL

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY TELEPHONE NUMBER DATE
KML Law Group, P.C./V\/\ /)k —_ -/‘/ {215) 825-6320 Aprit 24, 2018
— d
[l
ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106




KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
SUITE 5000
BNY MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106
WWW.KMLLAWGROUP.COM
(215) 627-1322
Fax (215)627-7734

April 24,2018 |
Docket #2018-CV-171 Q0§ -ED-+

ATTENTION: COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF

We would like to bring to your attention that defendant(s):

CLIFFORD E. HODGSON will be personally served notice of Sheriff’s Sale by an
outside process server.

Thank you,

JUDGMENT DEPARTMENT
KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
Main - (215) 627-1322

Fax - (215) 627-7734



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Eayl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
PNSJSBANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION Gase Number
CLIFFORD HODGSON 2018CV1T71

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

02/23/2018  01:55 PM - DEPUTY SCOTT MAYERNICK, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED
THE REQUESTED NOTICE BY HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING
THEMSELVES TO BE RENEE HODGSON HIS WIFE, WHO ACCEPTED AS "ADULT PERSON IN
CHARGE" FOR CLIFFORD HODGSON AT 284 VALLEY VIEW LAKE, MILLVILLE, PA 17846,

(M,

SCOTT MAYERNICK, DEPUTY

50 ANSWERS,

Loty 1. Chon ki

February 26, 2018 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
NOTARIAL SEAL
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN, NOTARY PUBLIC

e -TOWN OF BLOOMSBURG. COLUMBIA
NOTARY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT. foe%g?

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

26TH day of FEBRUARY ., 2018 AMAM KQU"\%CLWG—\_)
PRI AfoHeT K GROUR B LI NAR ﬁ,ﬁﬁtﬁf@:ﬁ% TR PAFGTG

(e} CousiySuts Shacd, Taleostt, Inc




KML Law Group, P.C.
Suite 5000 - BN'Y Independence Center

701 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106
215-627-1322
Attorney for Plaintiff
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,
SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO NATIONAL CITY IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
REAL ESTATE SERVICES, LLC, SUCCESSOR BY
MERGER TO NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE, INC., of Columbia County
FORMERLY KNOWN AS NATIONAL CITY
MORTGAGE CO., DOING BUSINESS AS EASTERN CIVIL ACTION - LAW
MORTGAGE SERVICES
3232 Newmark Drive ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Miamisburg, OH 45342
Plaintiff
Vs, No. 2018-CV-171
CLIFFORD E. HODGSON & O &~ ED -4
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
284 Valley View Lake
Millville, PA 17846
Defendant(s)
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
Jeave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, (after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any
such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof.

By: /\/\/\/ ‘/\\Q ;l_ /

KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
__Michael McKeever Pa. ID 56129
_ LisaLlee Pa. ID 78020
__ David Fein Pa. ID 82628
___ Jill P. Jenkins Pa. ID 306588

'Alyk I.. Oflazian Pa. ID 312912

Matthew K. Fissel Pa. ID 314567
___ Rebecca A. Solarz Pa. ID 315936
___ Nora C. Viggiano Pa. ID 320864
__ Lauren B. Karl Pa. ID 88209
___ Kevin G. McDonald Pa. ID 203783
__ Matthew J. McClelland Pa. ID 319482

Attorneys for Plaintiff




KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 — BNY Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, SUCCESSOR
IN INTEREST TO NATIONAL CITY REAL ESTATE
SERVICES, LLC, SUCCESSQR BY MERGER TO
NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE, INC., FORMERLY
KNOWN AS NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE CO.,
DOING BUSINESS AS EASTERN MORTGAGE
SERVICES

3232 Newmark Drive

Miamisburg, OH 45342

Plaintiff
Vs.
CLIFFORD E. HODGSON
Mortgagor(s} and Record Owner(s)
284 Valley View Lake
Millville, PA 17846
Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF
COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NO. 2018-CV-171
A01k -ED 4

CERTIFICATION AS TO THE SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

Plaintiff, by counsel, hereby certifies that it has complied with the provisions of Act 91 of 1983 and/or the

real property in question is not subject to the Act.

i an Y/ ] /

KML LAW GROUP!P.C.
Michael McKeever Pa. 1D 56129

Lisa Lee Pa. ID 78020

___ David Fein Pa. ID 826238
____Jill P. Jenkins Pa. ID 306588
Iyk 1. Oflazian Pa. D 312912

_ /Matthew K. Fissel Pa. ID 314567
____ Rebecca A. Solarz Pa. ID 315936
__Nora C. Viggiano Pa. 1D 320864
__ Lauren B. Karl Pa. ID 88209
___ Kevin G. McDonald Pa. ID 203783
___Matthew J. McClelland Pa. ID 319482

Attorneys for Plaintiff



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in Valley View Lake, subdivision to
Greenwood Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, known and described as Lots #50 and
#51 of said Plot of Lots, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a corner in the line of lands of Ernest L. Roberts and said point being along the
westerly line of the private drive on and through Valley View Lake Subdivision and the
Southeast corner of lot #50; thence along the land of Ernest L. Roberts and of Valley View Lake
Association, North 57 degrees 30 minutes West 175 feet to a point in line of Valley View Lake
Association and said point being 12 feet eastwardly from the water line of Valley View Lake;
thence along Valley View Lake Association, North 37 degrees 15 minutes East 60.2 feet to a
corner at the Southwest corner of lot #49; thence along the southerly line of lot #49 South 57
degrees minutes East 150.5 feet to a corner along the westerly line of the aforesaid private drive
through Valley View Lake Subdivision; thence along the westerly line of said private drive
South 14 degrees 30 minutes West 63.1 feet to a point being the point and place of beginning. It
being lots #50 and #51 of Valley View Lake subdivision. The aforesaid description prepared in
accordance with Draft of Survey of E. Karl Wolfe, P.E., dated September 4, 1959.

SUBJECT, NEVERTHLESS to the easement of the private roadway through Valley View
Lake Development as the same shall touch or pass through any portion of the lands hereinbefore

described; said easement for the benefit of the lot owners of Valley View Lake Development and
the Valley Lake Association.

THE SAID LOTS and premises shall be under and subject nevertheless to the covenants and
restrictions for Valley View Lake Development as stated in Deed Book 256, page 11136.

TAX PARCEL #:17-03A-031-00,000

BEING KNOWN AS: 284 Valley View Lake, Millville, PA 17846
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